## ORDINANCE NO. 87-5

## AN ORDINANCE APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

WHEREAS, The Village of Chatham heretofore has undertaken a comprehensive revision of its Zoning Ordinance and Zoning Map; and

WHEREAS, the Village has enacted a Zoning Ordinance and Zoning Map for the entire Village of Chatham and repealed the former Zoning Ordinance of the Village of Chatham; and

WHEREAS, the former Zoning Board of Appeals has been abolished and a new Zoning Board of Appeals created; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to make new appointments to the new Zoning Board of Appeals created by the new Zoning Ordinance;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: The following persons be and they hereby are appointed to the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Village of Chatham for the term set opposite the following respective names:

Janet Leach

April 1987 to April 1992

April 1987 to April 1990

Bernard Stillwell

Section 2: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect upon its passage and approval as provided by law.

PASSED May 12.	1987
APPROVED May 12,	1987

/r.A Dònald Moore

Village President Village of Chatham

ATTEST: